South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:40:00 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 4669 General Bill, By King, Henegan, Cobb-Hunter, McDaniel and S. Williams
Summary: Death certificates

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-63-74, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
MANDATORY ELECTRONIC FILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES WITH THE BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, SO AS TO ELIMINATE EXEMPTIONS FOR PHYSICIANS
WHO CERTIFY FEWER THAN TWELVE DEATHS ANNUALLY.

11/20/19
11/20/19
01/14/20
01/14/20
02/20/20

02/24/20
02/26/20
02/26/20
03/03/20
03/03/20
03/03/20
03/04/20
03/04/20
03/04/20
03/04/20

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 62)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 62)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 7)

Scrivener's error corrected

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McDaniel, S.Williams

Debate adjourned until Thur., 2-27-20 (House Journal-page 55)
Amended (House Journal-page 17)

Read second time (House Journal-page 17)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 12)

Page 1 of 1



