

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 4669 General Bill, By King, Henegan, Cobb-Hunter, McDaniel and S. Williams

Summary: Death certificates

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-63-74, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE MANDATORY ELECTRONIC FILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES WITH THE BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, SO AS TO ELIMINATE EXEMPTIONS FOR PHYSICIANS WHO CERTIFY FEWER THAN TWELVE DEATHS ANNUALLY.

11/20/19	House	Prefiled
11/20/19	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/14/20	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 62)
01/14/20	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 62)
02/20/20	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 7)
02/24/20		Scrivener's error corrected
02/26/20	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McDaniel, S.Williams
02/26/20	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 2-27-20 (House Journal-page 55)
03/03/20	House	Amended (House Journal-page 17)
03/03/20	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 17)
03/03/20	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)
03/04/20		Scrivener's error corrected
03/04/20	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)
03/04/20	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)
03/04/20	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 12)